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VOTING MEMBERS 

Name and Email 
Specialty Area 

(1 needed in each area 
listed) 

Provider 
Agency/ 

Affiliation 
Date Joined 

Diane Berth (Chair) 
diane@berthbehaviorconsultation.co
m 

LIP/Outpatient Provider 
Berth Behavior 
Consultation, 
PLLC 

October 2018 

Frank Messina (Vice Chair) 
merrimonman@yahoo.com 

Southern Region CFAC 
Member 

CFAC April 2019 

Ryan Estes 
restes@coastalhorizons.org 

SU Provider Coastal Horizons July 2023 

Hollie Locklear 
hlocklear@primaryhealthchoice.org 

MH Adult Provider 
Primary Health 
Choice 

July 2023 

Natasha Holley 
nholley@integratedfamilyservices.net   

Provider Council 
Representative 

Integrated 
Family Services 

July 2023 

Kimberly Ennis 
Kimberly.ennis@vidanthealth.com 

Hospital Representative Vidant Health April 2019 

Rachel Jordan 
R.Jordan@carobell.com 

ICF/IDD Provider Carobell April 2019 

Martha Green 
greenmartha50@yahoo.com 

Northern Region CFAC 
Member 

CFAC April 2022 

Lucy Wilmer 
lucywpw@gmail.com 

Central Region 
CFAC Member 

CFAC April 2021 

Casey Fallon 
cfallon@coastalhorizons.org 

Network Prescriber Coastal Horizons October 2023 

http://www.trilliumhealthresources.org/
mailto:Dianeberth50@gmail.com
mailto:Dianeberth50@gmail.com
mailto:merrimonman@yahoo.com
mailto:restes@coastalhorizons.org
mailto:hlocklear@primaryhealthchoice.org
mailto:nholley@integratedfamilyservices.net
mailto:Kimberly.ennis@vidanthealth.com
mailto:greenmartha50@yahoo.com
mailto:catretaa@yahoo.com
mailto:cfallon@coastalhorizons.org


Page 2 of 2 

Trillium Global Quality Improvement Committee Members 2023 - 2024 
Revised 10.10.2023 

VOTING MEMBERS 

Name and Email 
Specialty Area 

(1 needed in each area 
listed) 

Provider 
Agency/ 

Affiliation 
Date Joined 

Rashel Lauret 
rlauret@ncrapidresource.org 

MH Child Provider 
NC Rapid 
Resource 

April 2021 

David Tart 
dtart@integratedfamilyservices.net 

SU Provider 
Integrated 
Family Services 

April 2021 

Dee Pankey Thompson 
deepankey@ghainc.org 

IDD Provider 
GHA Autism 
Supports 

April 2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRILLIUM HEALTH RESOURCES MEMBERS 
(NON-VOTING MEMBERS) 

Fonda Gonzales Director of Quality Management  

Michael Smith, MD Chief Medical Officer 
Krissy Vestal Head of Performance Improvement  

Paul Garcia, MD Staff Physician (Alternate for CMO) 
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